
CUYAHOGA COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH 
CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE 

LEGAL NOTICE 
OF MEETING 

Pursuant to O.R.C. 121.22(F), notice is hereby given that the Contract Review 
Committee of the Cuyahoga County Board of Health hereby publishes the annual 
calendar of its meetings for calendar year 2021 and will hold its meetings at 1:30 PM 
local time, on the first and third Tuesday of each month in accordance with the Calendar 
Schedule attached hereto at the offices of the Cuyahoga County Board of Health, 5550 
Venture Dr., Parma, Ohio 44130.  The purpose of each meeting is the review and 
approval of all contracts with a value up to $25,000.00 for the agency and other related 
actions authorized by the Board of Health.  

Any person desiring to be heard on the subject(s) or issues that come before the 
Contract Review Committee of the Cuyahoga County Board of Health should appear at 
the time and place set forth in the attached schedule and may be heard then and there 
or at such later time as the Committee determines pursuant to its rules of operation.  

CUYAHOGA COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH 
CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE 

BY: __________________________________ 
 Rebecca Burke 

Posted: December 29, 2020 



  

 

 
NOTICE 

 
CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE 

 
2021 MEETING SCHEDULE 

 
Regularly scheduled meetings of the Contract Review Committee (CRC) are held on the 
1st and 3rd Tuesday of every month at 1:30 p.m.  at the Cuyahoga County Board of 
Health (CCBH) located at 5550 Venture Drive, Parma, Ohio 44130.  Notification of 
change, cancellation or scheduling of additional meetings will be posted to the CCBH 
website.  

 
DATE TIME MEETING ROOM 
Tuesday, January 5, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, January 19, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, February 2, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, February 16, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, March 2, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, March 16, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, April 6, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, April 20, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, May 4, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, May 18, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, June 1, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, June 15, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, July 6, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, July 20, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, August 3, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, August 17, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, September 7, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, September 21, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, October 5, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, October 19, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, November 2, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, November 16, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, December 7, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 
Tuesday, December 21, 2021 1:30 PM Room 103 

 
 


